501937793 05/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bharghavan Vaduvur	06/20/1997
Dane Dwyer	06/20/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street
City:	Urbana
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6446088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)200-0853 Fax Number: Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Dallas, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4:

48731.3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Andrew Lowes

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_6021413#page1.tif source=Assignment_6021413#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0343

501937793

UNUC T-96085 PATENT
ASSIGNMENT
Whereas, We Bharghavan Vaduvur , and Dane Dwyer , are co-inventors of an invention
Hilled APPLICATION-DIRECTED VARIABLE-GRANULARITY CACHING AND CONSISTENCY
MANAGEMENT, Letters Patent of the United States, issued
resulting from Serial No. 829, 870, filed on April 1, 1997
Whereas, the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, an Illinois corporation, having its principal
place of husiness in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of
acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said Letters
Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries
Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire
right, title and interest in, to and under said applications for Letters Patents of the United States, including all
priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any
and all Letters Patem of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or
therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.
And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or
assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application,
whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully
to secure to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said

applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

TUNE . 1997; and I, Dane Dwyer ..., hereunto set my hand and seal thist of day of

Inventor rame

Inventor name

JUNE , 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Bharghavan Vaduvur, hereunio set my hand and seal this 20 day of

PATENT REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0344

UNIC <u>T-96085</u>	
State of Illinois SS. County of Champaign SS.	
Before me this 20 day of June. 1997, personally appeared BHARGHAVAN VADUVU who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free ac	<u>JR</u> .
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH A. WEIGHERDING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-19-98	en C
State of <u>Filinois</u>) ss. County of <u>Champaign</u>)	
Before me this 20 day of June. 1997, personally appeared DANE DWYER, who me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and d	io is leed.
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH A VIEICHERDING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS (1)	j

RECORDED: 05/30/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0345